
NYN	Web	Coordinator		 	 September	23,	2017	 

Ongoing	duties	include:	 

§ Updating	NYN	AFG	and	ATG	Meeting	Information	not	available				
on	the	published	meeting	schedules.		Information	supplied	bu	the	
Group	Records	Coordinator	

§ Responding	to	the	public’s	“NYN	Contact	Us”	email	inquiries	from	
the	NYN	web	site			

§ Responding	to	emails	from	the	Al-Anon	Members	in	the	NYN	area	
§ Doing	the	work	to	find	answers	or	solutions	if	needed,			Area	
Guidelines	and	Al-Anon	Alateen	Service	Manual	has	as		our	late	
beloved	Rachel	K	used	to	say	“It’s	in	the	Book!”	

§ Submit	articles	to	the	Northern	HighLights	newsletter-FAIL	
§ Attends the Assembly and AWSC meetings	
§ Runs the projector at the Assembly and AWSC meetings. The 

equipment is provided by NYN. 	

 

NYN	CONTACT	US	EMAILS			Current	stats	for	inquiries	received	from	
the	NYN	web	site:			 www.nynafg.com		

 

2015 Received Total 

Jan 4 11 

Feb 1 12 

Mar 3 15 

Apr 5 20 

May 2 22 

Jun 10 32 

Jul 4 36 

Aug 11 47 

Sep 5 52 

Oct 4 56 

Nov 3 59 

Dec 3 62 
	

2016 Received Total 

Jan 8 8 

Feb 10 11 

Mar 12 23 

Apr 3 26 

May 3 29 

Jun 5 34 

Jul 1 35 

Aug 6 41 

Sep 6 47 

Oct 2 49 

Nov 0 49 

Dec 1 50 
	

2017 Received Total 

Jan 2 2 

Feb 7 9 

Mar 10 19 

Apr 16 35 

May 4 39 

Jun 7 46 

Jul 2 48 

Aug 4 52 

Sep 2 54 

Oct 0 54 

Nov 0 54 

Dec 0 54 
	

	
	
Yours	in	service,	
Molly	C		


